
2023 Northwestern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-13   Conf: 20-3   Home: 14-0   Away: 14-8   Neutral: 14-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (368), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Shellmyer (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Sciborski (1),
Shellmyer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Sciborski (3), Rudd (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-78), Rudd (29-39),
Boyd (13-15), Williams (13-17), Supple (2-3), Henry (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Shellmyer, Skyler .341 50-50 173 37 59 1 1 1 22 65 .376 20 2 14 0 .411 2 2 20-24 87 4 3 .968
36 Rudd, Jordyn .331 55-55 169 22 56 11 1 9 47 96 .568 26 8 16 3 .439 2 0 2-2 320 27 1 .997
9 Zedak, Angela .315 55-55 162 40 51 8 0 12 41 95 .586 15 4 37 1 .385 1 3 4-5 63 3 0 1.000
31 Cuchran, Nikki .314 55-55 156 24 49 10 0 4 35 71 .455 22 9 14 2 .421 3 0 0-0 317 10 2 .994
7 Nader, Kelsey .312 54-48 138 26 43 7 1 1 25 55 .399 16 0 20 0 .383 0 4 7-7 57 0 2 .966
16 Cady, Hannah .285 55-55 158 42 45 13 1 6 29 78 .494 19 16 24 2 .410 2 2 1-1 49 84 11 .924
10 Robinson, Kansas .284 53-42 116 30 33 6 1 9 26 68 .586 21 5 34 0 .415 0 3 2-4 24 12 1 .973
4 Nelson, Maeve .242 55-55 149 28 36 3 1 5 24 56 .376 29 13 38 2 .404 2 7 5-5 72 77 10 .937
26 Supple, Sydney .333 17-4 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
29 Peterson, Kendall .296 25-2 27 3 8 1 0 0 8 9 .333 3 1 9 0 .387 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Sciborski, Lauren .273 22-7 33 11 9 1 0 4 13 22 .667 1 1 16 0 .314 0 0 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
22 Nieto, Grace .241 39-38 83 16 20 1 0 0 10 21 .253 7 0 18 0 .297 1 5 2-2 55 42 3 .970
42 Lindsey, Ayana .241 47-18 54 26 13 1 2 1 9 21 .389 6 3 16 0 .338 2 0 4-6 23 2 0 1.000
12 Farnam, Emmie .188 30-6 32 4 6 0 0 2 4 12 .375 3 1 18 0 .278 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Donahey, Bridget .063 40-8 32 12 2 0 0 1 3 5 .156 4 3 14 0 .231 0 0 1-1 6 3 1 .900
53 Curry, Lauren .000 6-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .290 55-55 1488 321 431 63 8 55 298 675 .454 194 66 292 10 .392 15 26 48-58 1122 337 40 .973
Opponents .241 55-55 1422 181 343 51 4 51 167 555 .390 120 47 346 7 .319 9 27 29-39 1088 426 63 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Williams, Danielle 2.22 23-3 37 22 11 4-3 4 164.0 119 58 52 51 196 15 2 15 .199 5 28 0 2 9
15 Boyd, Lauren 2.24 8-4 26 18 4 1-2 1 103.0 92 39 33 36 93 16 1 7 .237 5 10 0 2 9
14 Henry, Cami 3.45 10-2 19 12 5 2-0 0 73.0 73 41 36 19 47 12 1 17 .264 1 7 0 4 5
26 Supple, Sydney 6.93 1-4 15 3 0 0-1 1 32.1 52 37 32 11 9 7 0 12 .354 0 1 0 0 4
53 Curry, Lauren 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 6 5 3 1 1 0 0 .583 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.96 42-13 100 55 20 10 6 374.0 343 181 158 120 346 51 4 51 .241 12 47 0 9 27
Opponents 4.77 13-42 109 55 19 2 1 362.2 431 321 247 194 292 63 8 55 .290 34 66 0 15 26



2023 Northwestern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Zedak, Angela 66 63 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sciborski, Lauren 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
42 Lindsey, Ayana 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rudd, Jordyn 348 320 27 1 .997 1 29 10 .744 2 0
31 Cuchran, Nikki 329 317 10 2 .994 15 0 0 — 0 0
10 Robinson, Kansas 37 24 12 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nieto, Grace 100 55 42 3 .970 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boyd, Lauren 32 2 29 1 .969 0 13 2 .867 0 0
8 Shellmyer, Skyler 94 87 4 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nader, Kelsey 59 57 0 2 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Danielle 43 10 31 2 .953 1 13 4 .765 0 0
4 Nelson, Maeve 159 72 77 10 .937 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cady, Hannah 144 49 84 11 .924 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Henry, Cami 12 3 8 1 .917 1 1 3 .250 0 0
5 Donahey, Bridget 10 6 3 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Supple, Sydney 8 2 5 1 .875 1 2 1 .667 0 0
53 Curry, Lauren 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Farnam, Emmie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Peterson, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1499 1122 337 40 .973 38 58 20 .744 5 0
Opponents 1577 1088 426 63 .960 49 96 20 .828 8 0


